VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2024 Special Session I

Budget Bill - HB6001 (Enrolled)

Bill Order » Judicial Department » Item 37 Magistrate System

Item 37	First Year - FY2025	Second Year - FY2026
Pre-Trial, Trial, and Appellate Processes (32100)	\$41,537,062	\$41,537,062
Pre-Trial Assistance (32102)	\$41,537,062	\$41,537,062
Fund Sources:		
General	\$41,537,062	\$41,537,062

Authority: Article VI, Section 8, Constitution of Virginia; Title 19.2, Chapter 3, Code of Virginia.